
 
 

CITY OF PITTSBURGH 

DEPARTMENT OF MOBILITY & INFRASTRUCTURE 

CITY-COUNTY BUILDING 

414 GRANT STREET | CITY-COUNTY BUILDING, THIRD FLOOR | 412-255-8850 

ED GAINEY 
MAYOR 

KIMBERLY LUCAS 
DIRECTOR 

 
 

May 12th, 2023 
 

 
President and Members of City Council 
City of Pittsburgh 
 
   RE: Professional Services Agreement with The 

Efficiency Network – LED Light Conversion  
 
Dear Members of City Council: 
 

Enclosed is a proposed Resolution providing for an agreement or agreements with The 
Efficiency Network, Inc. for costs associated with project management services for the planning, design 
and construction to convert the City’s network of High-Pressure Sodium lights (HPS) to energy efficient 
LED luminaries; providing for the payment of the costs thereof, not to exceed Two Million Two 
Hundred Forty Thousand Two Hundred Sixty-Nine Dollars ($2,240,269.00). 
 

 
Your favorable consideration of the attached proposed Resolution is hereby requested. 

 
 
 
       Sincerely, 
 
 
 
       Kimberly Lucas 
       Director 
 
 
KL/JS/smy 
 

Kimberly Lucas (May 15, 2023 13:26 MDT)



LED Streetlight Conversion - The Efficientcy
Network Letter
Final Audit Report 2023-05-15

Created: 2023-05-12

By: Sophia Yarish (sophia.yarish@pittsburghpa.gov)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAA8GFPihZHzxRekUASEgcNRFJwsq7wZ6Us

"LED Streetlight Conversion - The Efficientcy Network Letter" Hi
story

Document created by Sophia Yarish (sophia.yarish@pittsburghpa.gov)
2023-05-12 - 10:28:12 PM GMT- IP address: 205.141.129.33

Document emailed to Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) for signature
2023-05-12 - 10:28:26 PM GMT

Email viewed by Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov)
2023-05-15 - 7:26:18 PM GMT- IP address: 174.231.85.59

Document e-signed by Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov)
Signature Date: 2023-05-15 - 7:26:33 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 174.231.85.59

Agreement completed.
2023-05-15 - 7:26:33 PM GMT


		2023-05-15T12:26:34-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




