Fiscal Impact Statement
Updated 1/29/2020 to satisfy City Code §219.07

	Department
	Mobility and Infrastructure
	Preparer
	Sophia Yarish
	Standing Committee Representative
	Kimberly Lucas

	Type of Legislation
	Contract Authorization


Description of Legislation
Resolution providing for an agreement or agreements with The Efficiency Network, Inc. for costs associated with project management for the planning, design and services during construction to convert the City’s network of High-Pressure Sodium lights (HPS) to energy efficient LED luminaries within three years; providing for the payment of the costs thereof, not to exceed Two Million Two Hundred Forty Thousand Two Hundred Sixty-Nine Dollars ($2,240,269.00).  


	Total Cost
	$2,240,269.00

	Frequency of Expenditure
	☒ One-Time
	☐ Multi-Year

	Funding Source
	☐ Operating
	☒ Capital
	☐ Grant
	☐ Trust Fund

	Is this item budgeted?
	☒ Yes
	☐ No



JDE Account Information
	[bookmark: _Hlk125729596][bookmark: _Hlk88038466]JDE JOB NO.
	JDE FUND
	BUDGET YEAR
	TOTAL AMOUNT
	SOURCE

	6074920222
	41121
	2022
	$2,240,269.00
	ARP

	
	
	TOTAL
	$2,240,269.00
	


















[bookmark: _GoBack]



If the resolution authorizes a professional services contract, complete this page:

	Method of Procurement
Select one.
	☒ RFP
	☐ Signed Waiver from OMB
	☐ Amendment to Existing Contract
Do not fill out the rest of the form.




Name of Vendor and Award Justification
The Efficiency Network, Inc.

Other Respondents
Ameresco, Commonwealth Energy, Intelectric LLC, Keystone Lighting Solutions, McKinstry Essention LLC, Strong Cap, Tanko and Wendel Engineering

Selection Criteria
Point based evaluation based on five criteria – 1. Firm’s Qualifications, Experience and References 2. Qualifications of Project Team 3. Project Approach and Plan 4. Cost Proposal 5. MWDB/VOSB Good Faith Effort. The review committee interviewed the top three highest scoring applicants. After interviews, the review committee sent Q&A’s to two of the top three applicants. The review committee reviewed the Q&A responses and agreed to award The Efficiency Network, Inc. 


Selection Committee Representation
Denny Robinson, Project Manager-DOMI; Angela Martinez, Assistant Director-DOMI; Eric Setzler, Chief Engineer-DOMI; Will Bernstein, Climate Advisor-DCP; Matt Jacob, Senior Enterprise Applications Administrator-I&P

Waiver Justification
N/A

EORC Synopsis

	Date Presented at EORC:   5/18/2023
	☐ Approved
	☐ Not Approved



Per §219.07 of the City Code, you must include an electronic copy of the solicitation or your signed waiver with your submission to the Office of Management and Budget.

Attachments
· Please attach any additional documents and/or exhibits.
BC
5.19.23
